8 | 7

WARNING

EXCEEDING THESE LIMITS OR FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE RECOMMENDATIONS OUTLINED

ON THIS DRAWING COULD DAMAGE THE PLMP AND RESLLT IN PERSONAL I
MAX PUMP PRESSLURE, HYDRODYNAMIC - 3SOPSI (24 BAR) & HYOROSTATIC = SO0PSI (34 BARD
MAX POWER INPLT FOR PUMPING = 470 HP (203Kw)
MAX PLMF_INPUT REM = 4200

READ LIMIT CHART F-72 FOR ADDITIONAL DATA

THIS PRODUCT AND ITS COMPONENTS
BY ONE OR MORE OF

ARE PROTECTED
IHEFOLLOVING U.S. FATENTS AND

T
OTHER PATENTS PEND:
116,534 4,024
3,018,681 4,089,345
4
4553987

RME

SERITES REAR MOUNT

) HOLES
25/32 THRU

GASKET 045-0130-00-0 002-0051-07-0 PUMP HEAD
321-0101-00-0 CLEARANCE RING (2) 3/4 NPT PLUG 75
SEAL RING 040-27390-00-0 3.37 <68) 217-0501-00-0 {13y
CENTERLINE i
217-0101-00-0 (1) 1/8 NPT PLUG ] Jp- 07 DISCHARGE 378 NPT PLUG
— 217-0301-00-0 }
(2) 250-7211-23-0 7211P0B BRNG MATCHED PAIR @ 11,750 B.C
1/8 AIR VENT D44-0260-00-0 (8) HOLES L 1,4 NPT PLUG
BUSHING 1/2 X 18 NPT 082-0401-00-0 374-10 UNC X 1-1/8B DP 217-0201-00-0
— 1 174 NPT PLUG (NEAR SIDE)
BEARING EXT. 062-05S80-00-0 001-0162-00-0 VOLUTE 217-0701-00-0
HOUSING PEDESTAL 0D04-0040-00-0 a 1,2 NPT PLUG (FAR SIDES
242-0060-00-0 HOSE CLAMP 251-0101-00-0 CLEARANCE RING 12.00 217-0401-00-0
(2) 250-0211-20-0 211W BRNG (305> 1,4 NPT PLUG
SHIM 048-0150-00-0 217-0201-00-0 <
DIL SEAL 296-2070-00-0
RETAINING RING (2) 077-2150-01-0 | ——296-5210-00-0 MECHANICAL SEAL ==#. X
1/2 x 2-3/4 LG KEY /qumsufoufu IMPELLER NUT VA
017-0080-00-0 80 NOTE: TORGUE IMPELLER NUT TO [ 2,8 NPT PLUG
— 210 _FT-LBS (285 N-n) 78> 217-0301-00-0
| .0g8s ks0.76) | A MINIMUM o
1.9975 (50.74) | f _ T f & i 1
- e | o Lo \ 3.00 \ \ (37[;9)4
SHAFT 0377128170170/«4‘DEI4J 054-5080-01-0 76>
€104) \CDTTER PIN SS 5/32 X 2 172 lo.se i s X
S \0177055070070 IMPELLER KEY
(1> 174 NPT PLUG 217-0201-00-0 — 016-0201-00-0 IMPELLER 13* [
APPROXIMATE OIL CAPACITY 11.88 (92 NONTING U6
3 PTS (1.40). USE EPG0 OIL (302> 10.00
OR EDUIVALENT/ 295-2090-00-0 OIL SEAL éagmrma
(1> 174 NPT PLUG S oo
OIL ORAIN 038-0230-00-0 174 DRAIN COCK
Be B //* ;
(4) 1,4-20 X | LG SCREW FACE OF MOUNTING HOLES
018-1210-02-0 B / L8
(1) 5/8-11 X 1-3/4 LG SCREW
018-2416-08-0 ﬁ
(3) 5/8-11 X 2-1/2 LG SCREW 14 NPT PLUG
018-2424-02-0 / 63 217-0201-00-0
0 A RRERR (16) 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 LG
ZINC PL DRIVE SCREW ” -
ZINC_FL DRIVE §.81 (173)=-(5.500) (140) g.25 (235) o (RS stren E— | 5,00
SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 018-1812-07-0 (78 7e)
21.69 (551)
101-0500-00-0 1/4 NPT PLUG
GASKET 045-6230-00-0 217-0201-00-0
9.750 10.518
(248) €267)
_ Il I 11.13 12.81
- = 684 <283) (325)
PEDESTAL 175
MOUNTING 9.00 26.12
(229> (663)
-z 7.825
C134)
R.28
7
625
18> )
5.500 1.375 N D T E '
140> (35) 1) ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES & (MILLIMETERS).
8.13 2) PUMP CAN BE ROTATED TO ANY POSITION THRU 22.5% INCREMENTS.
€206) 3> THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE NOT SHOWN:
1) UNIT WARNING DECAL -101-0361-00-0
(2) DECAL/HALE 101-0450-00-0
ECO NO|REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE APVD HALE PRODUCTS, INC
TNG7-B2 | A |REORAWN ON CAD - UPDATED |CJ | 9-12-97] NS ”AL A Unit of IDEX Corboration
p O 8 1 3 B 01-265 B |UPOATED DESCRIPTIONS PRW| B-18-01| MAL Conshohocken, PA 18428 USA
I A I |‘ \ - A COPYRIGHT © ORAWN | WEM 17E] .
5 B T s P o 1-18-03[ [T SCALE: 25
8 I 7 5 5 4 I 3 2 I 1




